PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
	URE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA]					
		Name	Execution Date				
Jose Maria Lagaron Ca	abello		01/18/2011				
Maria Antonieta Busolo	Pons		01/18/2011				
Maria Eugenia Nunez (Calzado		01/18/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	Nanobiomatter						
Street Address:	Avda. Louis Pasteur, 11						
Internal Address:	Nave 6						
City:	Valencia (Patema)						
State/Country:	SPAIN						
Postal Code:	de: E-46980						
Property Type		Number					
		3000797					
PCT Number:		30953929	3929				
CORRESPONDENCE [DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	770-984-2 patent@g Lawrence	lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ful.				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:							
Address Line 2:	Atlanta, G	24P05.1-020					

501428112

REEL: 025752 FRAME: 0442

Total Attachments: 5
source=11_Assignments_Ex#page1.tif
source=11_Assignments_Ex#page2.tif
source=11_Assignments_Ex#page3.tif
source=11_Assignments_Ex#page4.tif
source=11_Assignments_Ex#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 24P05.1-020 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, we, JOSÉ MARIA LAGARON CABELLO, Nanobiomatters, S. L., Avda. Louis Pasteur, 11, nave 6, E-46980 Paterna, Valencia, Spain, citizen of Spain; MARIA ANTONIETA BUSOLO PONS, Nanobiomatters, S.L., Avda. Louis Pasteur, 11, nave 6, E-46980, Paterna, Valencia, Spain, citizen of Spain; MARIA EUGENIA NUÑEZ CALZADO, Nanobiomatters, S.L., Avda. Louis Pasteur, 11, nave 6, E-46980, Paterna, Valencia, Spain, citizen of Spain, hereinafter "Assignors," have invented new and useful improvements in "ACTIVE NANOCOMPOSITE MATERIALS AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF" for which U.S. National Phase Serial No. 13/000,797, was filed on December 22, 2010, which claims priority to International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2009/053929, filed on June 25, 2009; Spanish Application No. P200801902, filed on June 25, 2008, and Spanish Application No. P200930353, filed on June 24, 2009 and;

WHEREAS, NANOBIOMATTERS, whose post-office address is Avda. Louis Pasteur, 11, nave 6, E-46980 Paterna, Valencia, Spain, hereinafter "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 24P05.1-020 PATENT

application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application, including any nonprovisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all application(s), petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

Signatures continue on next page

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 24P05.1-010 PATENT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this - $\frac{1}{2}$ day of Tannary _, 20/4. Signed:

Printed Name:

JOSÉ MARIA LAGARON CABELLO

MAMA Pruspio Pous Witness

EUGEMA NUNEZ CALZADO

Witness

Date

1/18/2011 Date

1/18/2011

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 24P05.1-010 PATENT

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have ex	xecuted	this assignment this _	<u> 18</u> day of
January	,- 2010 .	: 2011	11. 1	
	Signed:		////////	
	Printed Name	MARIA	ANTONIETA BUSO	

a Name: Makia An I

EVGEMA NUNZZ CALZADO

Lijewall

Witness

 $\frac{J\Lambda}{Witness}$ LAGARON

18/01/2011

Date 18/01/2011

Date

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025752 FRAME: 0447 Attorney Docket No.: 24P05.1-010 PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $-\frac{18}{2}$ day of

Page 5 of 5

JANNARY ____, 2010.

Signed:

Printed Name: MARIA EUGENIÁ NUÑEZ CALZADO

MARIA RUSOW PONI Witness

LAGARON 20

Witness

1/18/2011 Date

<u> 17 | 01 | くいれ</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 025752 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 02/07/2011